LIST OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS (PGOs) IN MEITY

Nodal Grievance Officer &
Nodal Appellate Authority: Ms. Tulika Pandey, Sc. G & GC
E-mail : tulikapandey@gov.in
Phone No : +91-11-24301208

As on Date : 24.05.2023

Sl Name of PGO / Subject Sub-Appellate
No. Designation Authority
Shri C.S Arya Vigilance Unit Smt. Ansa John
01 Section Officer Under Secretary
" | cs.arya78@nic.in a.john@meity.gov.in
011-24301321 011-24301322
Shri Rajesh Kumar International Dr. Sandip Chaterjee
02 Scientist ‘E’ Cooperation Division | Scientist ‘G’
" | rajesh.k@gov.in sandip@meity.gov.in
011-24301207 011-24301470
Shri Pradeep Kumar Verma Shri T. Santosh
03 Scientist ‘C’ Internet Governance | Scientist ‘E’
" | pradeep.verma@deity.gov.in Division tsantosh@meity.gov.in
011-24301432 011-24301375
Shri Rajeshwar Singh Janwar Language Computing | Shri Vijay Kumar,
04 Scientist ‘E’ Division (TDIL/HCC) | Scientist ‘F’
" | rsj@gov.in vkumar@deity.gov.in
011-24301399 011-24301257
Shri Anil Kumar Sagar Shri Manoj Jain
Sc. ‘C’ . Scientist ‘F’
05. anil.sagar79@meity.gov.in R&Din IT mjain@meity.gov.in
011-24301452 011-24301280
Shri Prakash Kumar Shri S.K. Marwaha
Scientist ‘D’ Scientist ‘G’
06. prakash.kr@meity.gov.in R&D (CC&BT) Group smarwah@meity.gov.in
011-24301387 011-24301463
Srr_lt. Rekpa’Grover R&D in Electronics Srr_lt. S_unl‘ta,\/erma
Scientist ‘E . Scientist ‘G
07. i . and Cyber Security ; . .
rgrover@mit.gov.in (R&D) sunita@meity.gov.in
011-24301231 011-24364810
Shri Ritesh Kumar Sahu Shri V. Chinnasamy
Scientist ‘D’ . Scientist ‘E’
08. ritesh.s@meity.gov.in Cyber Laws Division Chinnasamy.v@deity.gov.in
011-24242424 011-24301328
Shri A.K. Lokhande Shri P. Ghatak
09 Deputy Secretary Economic Planning | Scientist F
" | ak.lokhande@meity.gov.in Div. pghatak@nic.in
011-24301277 011-24301259
Shri Shiv Prasad Inokondu Coordination Division | Shri Ajay Lakra
10 Scientist ‘E’ Scientist ‘F’
" | L.sivaprasad@deity.gov.in a.lakra@nic.in

011-2430153

011-24301214
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Smt. K. Bhanu Hariharan

Integrated Finance

Shri Sanjit Choudhury

Under Secretary Division (IFD) Deputy Secretary

11. | kb.hariharan@nic.in sanjit.choudhury@nic.in
011-24301266 011-24301263
Shri G.R. Meena Shri B.D. Sharma
Under Secretary General Director (Bldg.)

12. | meena.gr@nic.in Administration bdsharma@meity.gov.in
011-24301237 Division 011-24301240

13.

Shri G.R. Meena
Under Secretary
meena.gr@nic.in
011-24301237

BM Section (Support)

Shri B.D. Sharma
Director (Bldg.)
bdsharma@meity.gov.in
011-24301240

14.

Shri Sandeep Kumar Ambasta
Under Secretary
Sandeep.ambasta@meity.gov.in
011-24301260

Parliament Matters

Shri B.D. Sharma
Director (Bldg.)
bdsharma@meity.gov.in
011-24301240

15.

Shri Shankar Das
Scientist ‘D’
shankar.das@nic.in
011-24301800

HRD Division

Shri A.K. Pipal
Scientist ‘F’
pipal@nic.in
011-24301323

16.

Shri Surendra Singh
Scientist ‘E’
s.surendra@nic.in
011-24301202

National Digital
Library Cell

Shri A.K. Pipal

Scientist ‘F’
ipal@nic.in

011-24301323

17.

Shri Surendra Singh
Scientist ‘E’
s.surendra@nic.in
011-24301202

E-Learning Division

Shri A.K. Pipal
Scientist ‘F’
pipal@nic.in
011-24301323

Dr. Meenakshi Agarwal
Scientist ‘E’

E-Infrastructure

Shri S.K. Marwaha
Scientist ‘G’

18. meenakshi.agarwal@meity.gov.in Division smarwah@meity.gov.in
011-24301233 011-24301463
Shri Lalit Narain Mathur Shri P.Victor Albuquerque,
19, Section Officer 0&M Section Deputy Secretary

In.mathur@meity.gov.in
011-24301248

p.victor@nic.in
011-24301246

Shri Manoj Kumar
Assistant Director

Rajbhasha (Hindi)

Shri Jagdish Gokhlani
Deputy Secretary

20 manoj.kro8@gov.in Section jagdish.goklani@nic.in
011-24301730 011-24301227
Shri D.S. Rawat Shri Nirmod Kumar,
Under Secretary - Director
- . IPHW Division . . .
21. | dsrawat64@meity.gov.in (Hardware) nirmod.kumar@meity.gov.in

011-24301395

011-24301219
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22.

Shri Vishwas Shrivastava
Scientist ‘D’

vishwas.shrivastava@deity.gov.in

011-24301434

e-Commerce

Dr. Sandip Chaterjee
Scientist ‘G’
sandip@meity.gov.in
011-24301470

23.

Ms. S. Ghoshal

Scientist ‘B’
srabana.ghoshal@meity.gov.in
011-24301226

E-Governance Group

Shri Chhatrasal Chandra
Scientist ‘D’
chhatrasal.chandra@meity.gov.in
011-24363325

24,

Smt. V. Rajalakshmi
Under Secretary
r.lakshmi@meity.gov.in
011-24301245

Personnel-I11
& ABC Division

Shri Shobhedra Bahadur
Director
shobhendra.b@meity.gov.in
011-24363464

25.

Shri Santosh Kumar Soni
Scientist ‘E’
soni.santosh@meity.gov.in
011-24301307

Digital Payments

Shri P. Ghatak
Scientist ‘F’
pghatak@meity.gov.in
011-24301259

Dr. Nalin Kumar Srivastava
Scientist ‘D’

Innovation & IPR

Dr. Sandip Chaterjee
Scientist ‘G’

26. nalin.ks@meity.gov.in Division sandip@meity.gov.in
011-24301425 011-24301470
Dr. Sangeeta Semwal E . Ms. Kavita Bhatia
merging

27.

Scientist ‘E’
sangeeta.semwal@meity.gov.in
011-24301338

Technologies & I0T
Artificial Intelligence

Scientist ‘F’
kbhatia@gov.in
011-24301718

28.

Shri Anurag

Scientist ‘D’
anurag@meity.gov.in
011-24301996

Start-ups Innovation

Dr. Sandip Chaterjee
Scientist ‘G’
sandip@meity.gov.in
011-24301470

Shri Ritesh Kumar Sahu

Shri V. Chinnasamy

29 Scientist ‘D’ Data Scientist ‘E’
" | ritesh.s@meity.gov.in Governance chinnasamy.v@deity.gov.in
011-24242424 011-24301328
Shri Sandeep Kumar Ambasta PGO/ Smt. Vimla Sharma
30 Under Secretary Staff Grievance Deputy Secretary
" | Sandeep.ambasta@meity.gov.in Officer vimla.sharma@nic.in
011-24301260 in r/o MeitY 011-24301239
Shri Ranjan Kumar Yet to be Nominated
Scientist ‘E’ .
31. ranjan@meity.qov.in Cyber Security Group
011-24301168
Shri P.V. Albuquerque Shri Shobhedra Bahadur
32 Deputy Secretary Personnel-1 & 11 Director
" | p.victor@nic.in Section shobhendra.b@meity.gov.in

011-24301246

011-24363464

33.

Shri Devender Pal Chawla
Under Secretary
devender.pal67 @meity.gov.in
011-24301250

General Co-ordination
Section

Shri Shobhedra Bahadur
Director
shobhendra.b@meity.gov.in
011-24363464

34.

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta
Scientist ‘E’
sanjeevk.gupta@meity.gov.in
011-24301335

Software Industry
Promotion Div.

Dr. Sandip Chaterjee
Scientist ‘G’
sandip@meity.gov.in
011-24301470
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PGOs of ATTACHED / SUBORDINATE OFFICE / AUTONOMOUS SOCIETIES UNDER MEITY

Name of PGO & e-mail address & Name of Sub-Appellate
Sl Designation Subject Contact No(s) Authority
No.
. soundra.pandian@cca.gov.in Shri Aashish Banati
. ﬁzrr]'d';r'f Soundra CCA 011- 24301517 Dy. Controller (Tech.)
' Scientist ‘D’ 011-24367652 abanati@gov.in
011-24301405
Shri Vinod Kumar vinod.kumar@meity.gov.in Shri A.S. Chawla
Director 011-24368551-53 Scientist ‘G’
1%t Block, A-wing, aschawla@meity.gov.in
2 | 70 Foor. DMAC 1T | CERT-N 011-24301363
Park, Shastri Park,
N.D. - 110053
Shri Ashutosh Kumar dd-law@nielit.gov.in Shri R.P. Pandey,
Srivastava, DD (Law) 011-25308300 (338) Registrar
NIELIT Bhawan, Plot registrar@nielit.gov.in
3. | No.3 NIELIT 011-2530 8300 (222)
PSP Pocket, sector-8,
Dwarka, New Delhi -
110077
Smt. Rajni Yadav - . Shri Vivek Kashyap
Sc. “F’, STQC Drte., rajniyadav@stgc.gov.in Sc. F,
4| New Delhi STQC 011-24301388 vivek@stqc.gov.in
011-24301369
Shri Swarup Dutta swarup.dutta@nic.in Shri Manoj Kumar Mishra
Scientist ‘F’ & PGO 011-24365688 Scientist ‘G’
National Informatics MK.mishra@nic.in
5. | Centre (NIC) NIC 01124305388
A-Block, CGO
Complex, Lodhi Road
New Delhi - 110 003
Shri Devadatta Shri Ashish Kuvelkar,
Sasmala, Associate devadattas@cdac.in Senior Director
Director 011-26940239 ashishk@cdac.in
Coordinating Public Extn. 9531 020-25503420
Grievance Officer
Centre for Development
6. of Advanced CDAC
Computing
(C-DAC), Pune
University Campus,
Ganesh Khind, Pune -
411 007
Dr. Sunit Rane
Scientist ‘E’ sunit@cmet.gov.in Shri B.B. Kale, Director
Centre for Materials for General
Electronics Technology 020-25898180 bbkale@cmet.gov.in
7. | (C-MET) C-MET 02025898724

Panchawati, Pashan
Road
Pune - 411 008
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Shri Arun Kumar Singh,
Registrar & PGO

registrar@eis.ernet.in
011-22170578

Dr. A. Paventhan
Director

ERNET India paventhan@eis.ernet.in
8. | 5th Floor, Block-1, A ERNET 080-23617532 (Bangalore)
Wing,
DMRC IT Park, Shastri
Park, Delhi-110053
Mrs. Bhavna Aggarwal Shri Yogender Talwar,
GM & PGO GM & SAA
National Informatics bhavna.a@nic.in talwar@nic.in
Centre Services nicsi-admn@nic.in 011-22900509
9. | Incorporated (NICSI) NICSI 011-22900553
6th Floor, Hall No. 2&3,
NBCC Tower,
15 Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi — 110066
Shri Amol Bhagwat amol@sameer.gov.in Shri J.D. Abhyankar
Sc. ‘F’ & PGO, 022-25727102 (Direct) Scientist ‘F’ & Programme
SAMEER Director, SAMEER
10. | L.L.T. Campus, Powai, SAMEER jda@sameer.gov.in
Post Box No: 8448 022-27593137
Mumbai, Maharashtra,
India - 400076
Shri Amit Bansal, Director amit.bansal@stpi.in Shri Devesh Tyagi
Software Technology 011-24346600 Sr. Director
Parks of India (STPI) devesh@stpi.in
11. | 1% Floor, Plate B, Office STPI 011-24628081
Block-1, East Kidwai
Nagar, New Delhi —
110023
Shri Puneet Dhawan, legal@nixi.in Shri Shubham Saran
Legal Officer, 011-48202010 General Manager (BD)
National Internet shubham@nixi.in
Exchange of India +91-11-48202022
12 6C,6D,6E,Hansalaya NIXI
Building
15, Barakhamba
Road, New Delhi-
110001
Shri Ajay Patel, info@bisag.qujarat.gov.in Dr. Vinay Thakur
Project Manager Additional DG
Near CH '0' Circle, vinay@gov.in
13 Highway, Indulal Yagnik BISAG-N
Marg, Gandhinagar -
Ahmedabad Rd,
Gandhinagar, Gujarat
382007
Shri Sudhir Thakur sudhir@scl.gov.in Shri Vikas Trikha
Head — PPMD . 0172229 6421 Group Director
Semi-
14 =G Conductor Silﬁ | .
Sector-72, S.A.S. Nagar, Laboratory trikha@scl.gov.in

Punjab-160071

0172-2296446
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